

Answer the Call CARDV's Safe Families Benefit Sponsorship Tuesday, October 4, 2022 - 7:30 a.m., Virtual

From the first "I need support" to the final "I'm ready for a life of safety..." CARDV answers those calls – 4,700 annually. Make the connection – **Answer OUR call to support Safe Families!**

<u>Be a Sponsor</u> - Shelter, Services and Support expenses are over \$1.4 Million... What is the Cost of Safety? <u>**Priceless.**</u>

Presenting Sponsor - \$10,000

Help 5 families get into safe, stable housing with deposit and first month's rent. The keys to a home = the key to safety.

Changemaker - \$5,000

Support mobile advocacy as we travel 2,988 square miles of Linn and Benton County to meet survivors, providing support, resources, education and solutions for change.

Safe Families Advocate - \$2,500

Assist 25 surviving families needing help with household finances.

Peacemaker - \$1,000

Sustain our crisis response hotline. Survivors call our hotline over 4,700 times each year. We answer and act.

Community Builder - \$500

Help educate 17,638 middle and high school students in Linn and Benton County on Healthy Relationships; and, Prevention and Safe Intervention. Build a healthier community.

Your name, logo and web link will be promoted and displayed on all promotional materials including social media, website and direct mail.



Answer the Call CARDV's Safe Families Benefit Sponsorship Tuesday, October 4, 2022 - 7:30 a.m., Virtual

Thank you for answering the call to assist survivor families attain a life of safety.

| YES! I will support CARDV's Safe Families Benefit (publicity deadline 9/23/22) | |
|--|---------------------|
| Sponsorship Level: | \$ Payment date: |
| | |
| Company | |
| | / materials) |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| Website: | |

Questions?

Please contact Iris Hodge, (541) 758-0219, ext. 301 or Iris.Hodge@cardv.org.



CARDV Tax ID #93-0792125 CARDV, PO Box 914, Corvallis, OR 97339